GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 238
TO BE ANSWERED ON TUESDAY 15T DECEMBER 2015

‘NEW ROLE OF POST OFFICES BASED ON KAMATH COMMITTEE REPORT”
No. 238.

SHRI SUKHENDU SEKHAR ROY:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:-

(@a)Whether the Government has accepted K.V. Kamath‘ committee recommendations on the possibility of new role to be played by post offices based on the concept of ‘post-bank’ and ‘post insurance’:

(b)if s0, the details thereof:
(c)if not, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI JAYANT SINHA)
(a), (b)& (c) Sir, the information is being compiled and will be laid on the table of the

House.
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